2021-2022

STRUCTURE OF THE CELL

The structure of the Sexual Harassment Prevention Committee is as follows-

Sr No	Name of the faculty	Designation
	Dr. Mrs. Patil N.S.	Chairman
2	Prof. Dr. Smt. Piste P B	Member
3	Adv. Lad Deepak V.	Advocate
	Smt. Patil Jyoti T.	Akashay Mahila Sadasya
	Dr. Smt Patil N.P Member	
	Smt Madavi A. B.	Member
7	Dr Mrs.Patil V.D.	Member
8	Miss Patil Vaishnvi Sandeep	Class Representative Sports-B.A. I

HODE

Chairman

Principal

2021-2022

Objectives of Committee

- 1. To create awareness about sexual harassment and its prevention.
- 2. To promote a social and psychological environment to raise a awareness on prevention of sexual harassment in its various forms.
- 3. To develop a policy against prevention of sexual harassment of women and girl students in the college.
- 4. To prevent discrimination and sexual harassment by promoting gender equality among students and employees.

*P*20

Chairman

Principal

Principal, or. Patangrao Kadam mahavidhyaid Ramanandhagar (Bun) Tal, Palus, Olst. Singli.

2021-2022

Meeting Notice

All the members of Sexual Harassment Prevention Committee are informed that meeting of this committee is organized on 20 /11 /2021 at 12.30 pm with Hon.Principal in Principal's cabin. However all members attend the meeting.

The Agenda for meeting as follows

•

€

- 1. To discuss the committees annual planning
- 2. To discuss any other issues with the permission of the principal.

Chairman

Tal Patus, Olst Street

s Patangrao Kadam Mahayidhy Mayko Ramanandhagar (Bur)

Following members were present for the meeting.

Dr Smt Patil N.S.

Prof Dr. Smt. Piste P.B. Shirth Smt. Patil Jyoti T.
Dr. Smt. Patil N.P.
Smt. Madavi A.B.
Dr. Smt. Patil V.D.

Dr. Smt. Patil V.D.

2021-2022

Meeting Proceedings

The meeting of Sexual Harassment Prevention Committee of this college was held on Friday 20/11/2021 at 12.30 pm. In this meeting following topics were discussed

- 1. To open the suggestion box in presence of Hon .Principal Dr L.D.Kadam.
- 2. To display Notice board of committee members in the Front area of the college.
- 3. To collaborate with Nirbhaya Pathak and display their phone numbers on separate flex Board of Nirbhaya Pathak in front area of the college.
- 4. To organize lecture on women Health.
- 5. To organize two offline lectures on self defense and Laws about women for all the students in the college.

Chairman

্যা. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidhyalaya, Ramanandnagar (Burli) Tal. Palus, Olst. Sangil.

Following members were present for the meeting.

Dr Smt Patil N.S.

1

Prof Dr. Smt. Piste P.B. Satta Smt. Patil Jyoti T.
Dr. Smt. Patil N.P.
Smt. Madavi A.B.

Dr. Smt. Patil V.D.

2021-2022

Meeting Notice

All the members of Sexual Harassment Prevention Committee are informed that meeting of this committee is organized on 04 /03/2022 at 03.30 pm with Hon.Principal in Principal's cabin. However all members attend the meeting.

The Agenda for meeting as follows

1. To organize a program on occasion of international women's day and 125th death anniversary of Savitribai Phule on 10th march 2022.

NOW

Chairman

Principal

Principal, Or. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidhyalaya,

Ramonanderagar (Burli)

Tal, Patin, Olat. Sangli.

Following members were present for the meeting.

Dr Smt Patil N.S.

Prof Dr. Smt. Piste P.B.

Smt. Patil Jyoti T. TP9Fil

Dr. Smt. Patil N.P. Smt. Madavi A.B.

Dr. Smt. Patil V.D.

2021-2022

Meeting Proceedings

The meeting of Sexual Harassment Prevention Committee of this college was held on Friday 04/03/2022 at 03.30 pm. In this meeting following topics were discussed

- 6. It is decided to organize a program on "Women's Health and Counselling" on occasion of international women's day and 125th death anniversary of Savitribai Phule on Thursday, 10th march 2022.
- 7. It is decided to call Dr. Sadhana Pawar (Gynecologist and Social activist, Palus) as a resource person for the program.
- 8. The program will be held at 11.00 am on 10th march 2022 in audio-visual hall.
- 9. It is decided to organize a program in collaboration with Women Empower Committee, NSS and IQAC.
- 10. It is also decided to organize one day workshop on women self-defense in the month of may 2022.

Chairman

Following members were present for the meeting.

Dr Smt Patil N.S.

Smt. Patil Jyoti T. TIPTFI Dr. Smt. Patil N.P.
Smt. Madavi A.B.
Dr. Smt. Patil V.D. Prof Dr. Smt. Piste P.B.

Dr. Smt. Patil V.D.

Principal

In Patangrao Kadam Mahavidhyalavi Ramanan Imgar faur Tal, Parin, Olat, S. 191

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Ramanandnagar **Sexual Harrassment Prevention Committee** (Action Plan) 2021-22

Sr.No	Month	PARTICULARS
Semester	r -I	
1	October	Committee Formation
2	November	First Committee meeting
3	December	-
4	January	-
5	February	- ,
II nd Sen	nester	
6	March	1. Second Committee meeting Program on "Women's Health and Counselling" on occasion of international women's day and 125 th death anniversary of Savitribai Phule on Thursday, 10 th march 2022.
7	April	- and the
8	May	One day workshop on " Women Self-defense " on 10 th May 2022.
9	June	-

Chairmen

Dr. N. S. Patil

Or. Patangreo Kadam Mahavidhyalaya, menendnagar (Burli) Tal Pelus, Dist. Sangli.